TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/20/2000

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deep Sea Trading Corp.		01/19/2005	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Elegant Designs, Inc.
Street Address:	609 Fifth Avenue
Internal Address:	Room 1007
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10017
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2214521	LUMIERE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)684-3999

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126843900

Email: tlandau@grr.com

Correspondent Name: Terry S Landau

Address Line 1: Gottlieb Rackman & Reisman

Address Line 2: 270 Madison Avenue, 8th Floor

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016-0601

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Terry S Landau

 Signature:
 /Terry S Landau/

TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0078

900018305

Date:	01/20/2005
Total Attachments: 3 source=lumiere assignment#page1.tif	
source=lumiere assignment#page2.tif source=lumiere assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0079

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DEEP SEA TRADING CORP., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York (hereinafter "Assignor"), having an address of 37 West 47th Street, New York, New York 10010, is the owner of the trademark LUMIÉRE (hereinafter "Trademark") and U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,214,521 therefor; and

WHEREAS, ELEGANT DESIGNS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of New York (hereinafter "Assignee"), having an address of 609 Fifth Avenue, Room 1007, New York, New York 10017, is desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in said Trademark and the registration therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest, including common law rights, as of January 20, 2000, in and to said Trademark and the registration therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademark is used and the right to sue for and collect damages for past infringement of said Trademark.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0080 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this instrument to be signed by a duly authorized officer.

DEEP SEA TRADING CORP.

y._____Nam

Name: Abraham Shaulson

Title: President

Dated: January <u>/9</u>, 2005

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF New YORK)	
COUNTY OF New YORK	:	SS.:

On this ______/9 day of ________, 2004, before me personally came ABRAHAM SHAULSON, to me known personally, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the person who executed the foregoing instrument and that he is duly authorized to execute the foregoing instrument on behalf of the Assignor,

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW TOTAL OF N

Deep Sea Trading Corp.

Notary Fublic

DAVID KAPLAN Notary Public, State of New York No. 01-KA4832954

Qualified in Bronx County Commission Expires Dec. 31, 2005

-3-

RECORDED: 01/20/2005